2017-2018 LAHSA Rapid Rehousing Lead Providers

ESG, CoC & County Funded
Service Planning Area 1: Antelope Valley

Youth Providers Single Adults Providers Family Providers
Valley Oasis Valley Oasis Valley Oasis
43434 Sahuayo Street 43434 Sahuayo Street 43434 Sahuayo Street
Lancaster, CA 93535 Lancaster, CA 93535 Lancaster, CA 93535
Contact Person: Lisa Dawson Contact Person: Sue Porter Contact Person: Leyla Haddad
Email: Idawson@avdvc.org Email: sporter@avdvc.org Email: lhaddad@avdvc.org
Funding: ESG, County Funding: ESG, County Funding: ESG, County

Service Planning Area 2: San Fernando Valley

Youth Providers Single Adults Providers Family Providers
The Village Family Services LA Family Housing LA Family Housing
6736 Laurel Canyon Blvd. 7843 Lankershim Blvd. 7843 Lankershim Blvd.
North Hollywood, CA 91606 North Hollywood, CA 91605 North Hollywood, CA 91605
Contact Person: Olga Flores Contact Person: Sasha Morozov Contact Person: Dan Parziale
Email: OFlores@thevillagefs.org Email: amorozov@lafh.org Email: dparziale@lafh.org
Funding: County Funding: CoC, County Funding: CoC, County

Service Planning Area 3: San Gabriel Valley

Youth Providers Single Adults Providers Family Providers
hil
Hatlfaway S.ycamores Child.and Volunteers of America Los Angeles Union Station Homeless Services
Family Services
851 N. Oakland Avenue 2040 N. Garvey Avenue 1755 E. Huntington Drive, Ste 103
Pasadena, CA 91104 Pomona, CA 91767 Duarte, CA 91010
Contact Person: Sarah Hoppmeyer Contact Person: Reggie Clark Contact Person: Michelle Garcia
Email:
il: i Email: . . . .
Email: Shoppmeyer@hscfs.org mail: rclark@voala.org megarcia@unionstationhs.org
Funding: County Funding: CoC, County Funding: County

Service Planning Area 4: Metro Los Angeles

Youth Providers Single Adults Providers Family Providers
Los Angeles LBGT Center The People Concern People Assisting the Homeless
1125 N. McCadden Place 222 S. Hill Street, Suite 700 3323 W. Washington Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90038 Los Angeles CA 90012 Los Angeles CA 90018
Contact Person: Kris Nameth Contact Person: Terrance Lau Contact Person: Elizabeth Heger
Email: knameth@lalgbtcenter.org Email: tlau@thepeopleconcern.org Email: Elizabethh@epath.org
Funding: CoC, County subcontract Funding: County Funding: CoC, County
Covenant House People Assisting the Homeless Los Angeles House of Ruth
1325 N. Western Avenue 340 Madison Avenue 605 N. Cummings Street
Los Angeles, CA 90027 Los Angeles, CA 90004 Los Angeles, CA 90033
Contact Person: Jesus Siordia Contact Person: Tescia Uribe Contact Person: Jennifer Gaeta
Email: jsiordia@covca.org Email: tesciau@epath.org Email: sssjennifer@aol.com
Funding: County Funding: CoC, County Funding: CoC
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2017-2018 LAHSA Rapid Rehousing Lead Providers

ESG, CoC & County Funded

Service Planning Area 5: West Los Angeles

Youth Providers

St. Joseph’s Center

404 Lincoln Bivd

Venice, CA 90291

Contact Person: Lisa Taylor
Email: [taylor@stjosephctr.org
Funding: CoC, County

Single Adults Providers

St. Joseph’s Center

404 Lincoln Blvd

Venice, CA 90291

Contact Person: Lisa Taylor
Email: ltavlor@stjosephctr.org
Funding: CoC, County

The People Concern

503 Olympic Blvd

Santa Monica, CA 90401
Contact Person: Theresa Jones
Email:
tiones@thepeopleconcern.org
Funding: County

People Assisting the Homeless
2346 Cotner Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90064

Contact Person: Haley Fuselier
Email: HaleyF@ePath.org
Funding: County

Family Providers

St. Joseph’s Center

204 Hampton Avenue

Venice, CA 90291

Contact Person: Carlos Velez
Email: cvelez@stjosephctr.org
Funding: CoC, County

Upward Bound House

1104 Washington Avenue

Santa Monica, CA 90403

Contact Person: Chris Oliver
Email:
COliver@UpwardBoundHouse.org
Funding: CoC

Service Planning Area 6: South Los Angeles

Youth Providers

Coalition for Responsible Dev.
3101 S. Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90007

Contact Person: Robby Hernandez
Email:
rhernandez@coalitionrcd.org
Funding: County

Volunteers of America Los Angeles
4920 Avalon Blvd

Los Angeles, CA 90011

Contact Person: Lisa Cooper

Email: |cooper@voala.org

Funding: CoC, County

Single Adults Providers

Special Service for Groups (SSG)
5849 S. Crocker Street

Los Angeles, CA 90003

Contact Person: Cheryl Jackson

Email: cijackson@hopics.org

Funding: County

St. Joseph’s Center

8525 S. Broadway

Los Angeles, CA 90003

Contact Person: Dawan Moses
Email: DMoses@stjosephctr.org
Funding: CoC, County

Volunteers of America Los Angeles

3804 S. Broadway Place

Los Angeles, CA 90037
Contact Person: Lisa Cooper
Email: lcooper@voala.org
Funding: CoC, County

Family Providers

Special Service for Groups (SSG)
5849 S. Crocker Street

Los Angeles, CA 90003

Contact Person: Tony Zepeda

Email: tzepeda@hopics.org

Funding: County
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2017-2018 LAHSA Rapid Rehousing Lead Providers
ESG, CoC & County Funded

Service Planning Area 6: South Los Angeles (Continued)

Youth Providers Single Adults Providers Family Providers

First to Serve

8525 S. Broadway

Los Angeles, CA 90003

Contact Person: Christina Verjan
Email: cverjan@firsttoserve.org
Funding: CoC

Service Planning Area 7: East/ Gateway Cities

Youth Providers Single Adults Providers Family Providers
Jovenes, Inc People Assisting the Homeless The Whole Child
1208 Pleasant Avenue 455 E. Artesia Blvd 9251 Pioneer Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90033 Long Beach, CA 90805 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
Contact Person: Sendy Gonzalez Contact Person: Janeth Ventura Contact Person: Erika Guzman
Email: sgonzalez@jovenesinc.org Email: janethv@epath.org Email: eguzman@thewholechild.info
Funding: County Funding: ESG, County Funding: County

Service Planning Area 8: South Bay/ Harbor Cities

Youth Providers Single Adults Providers Family Providers
Harbor Interfaith Services Harbor Interfaith Services Harbor Interfaith Services
599 W. 9% Street 599 W. 9% Street 599 W. 9* Street
San Pedro, CA 90731 San Pedro, CA 90731 San Pedro, CA 90731
Contact Person: Alex Devin Contact Person: Alex Devin Contact Person: Sharon Stewart
Email:adevin@harborinterfaith.org Email: adevin@harborinterfaith.org Email:sstewart@harborinterfaith.org
Funding: County Funding: County Funding: County

People Assisting the Homeless
455 E. Artesia Blvd

Long Beach, CA 90805

Contact Person: Janeth Ventura
Email: janethv@epath.org
Funding: County

*1736 Family Crisis Center

2116 Arlington Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90018

Contact Person: Eduardo Gonzalez
Email: EGonzalez@1736fcc.org
Funding: County

*Domestic Violence provider

Updated 03/29/2018
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